richardsonadams.com Tel: 208-938-7900 Fax: 208-938-7904 P.O. Box 7218 Boise, ID 83707 - 515 N. 27th St. Boise, ID 83702

January 25, 2022

Via Email and Huddle Website

Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
201 High St. SE, Suite 100
Salem, OR 97301-3398
puc.filingcenter@puc.oregon.gov

Re: UM 2143 Calpine Energy Solutions, LLC's Informational Filing – Redacted Version

Dear Filing Center:

In accordance with direction from Public Utility Commission of Oregon ("OPUC") Staff, Calpine Energy Solutions, LLC ("Calpine Solutions") hereby submits its Informational Filing containing its load/resource balance forecast for the subsequent five years (2022-2027). The requested information is contained on excel spreadsheets unloaded to the appropriate confidential folder on the OPUC's Huddle Website.

Staff's Straw Proposal also requested that load responsible entities ("LREs") indicate their decision whether to participate in the Northwest Power Pool's non-binding program before or as part of their informational filing. In response, Calpine Solutions [begin confidential]

## [end confidential]

Calpine Solutions designates the redacted portion of this letter and all information contained in the excel spreadsheets uploaded to Huddle to be confidential and subject to protection as trade secret information under Oregon's Public Records Law, ORS 192.345(2), and the OPUC's administrative rules, OAR 860-001-0070. This information is competitively sensitive and would compromise the interests of Calpine Solutions and its customers if disclosed to other parties. Calpine Solutions' submits such confidential information with the understanding that it will be available only to OPUC Staff.

Public Utility Commission of Oregon January 25, 2022 Page 2

If you have any questions about this submittal, please contact me.

Sincerely,

/s/ Gregory M. Adams
Gregory M. Adams
Attorney for Calpine Energy Solutions, LLC